
KLUB TYP 100C 100K 50D 100G 4x50C 50C 50K 50G 100ZM 4x50ZM Razem

1 AGH Kraków UT 99 112 95,5 74 43 93 112 63 106 49 846,5

2 AWF Wrocław UWF 56 80 114 0 49 107 129 29 115 45 724

3 AWF Katowice UWF 33 128 87,5 40 45 49,5 114 39 43 43 622

4 AWF Poznań UWF 53 51 23 44 39 23,5 0 82 117 44 476,5

5 UW Warszawa U 72 57 31 22 42 47 17 65 73 31 457

6 UMCS Lublin U 89 10 70 49,5 26 83 42 26 0 41,5 437

7 WUM Warszawa UM 42 35 48 49 32 66 40 40 32 46 430

8 PŁ Łódź UT 52 9 32 118 46 0 9 46 59 24 395

9 AWF Warszawa UWF 49 0 81 38 47 54,5 26 37 55 0 387,5

10 UJ Kraków U 68 40 25 21 30 79 38 0 24 41,5 366,5

11 AWF Kraków UWF 46 59 47 0 0 47 60 56 0 47 362

12 UAM Poznań U 39 42 0 42 27 41 60 40 11 39 341

13 UE Wrocław US-P 55 3 43 23 36 25 0 69 49 32 335

14 PŚ Gliwice UT 16 24 17 70 34 40,5 0 36 54 37 328,5

15 PW Warszawa UT 66 2 33 55 44 44,5 8 45 0 26 323,5

16 PWSZ Racibórz WSZ 0 73 29 68,5 0 0 44 21 30 38 303,5

17 UPr Poznań US-P 28 33 0 35 31 20 0 49 60 36 292

18 UWM Olsztyn U 24 49 3 38 21 0 47 35 15 40 272

19 SGGW Warszawa US-P 37 27 0 0 37 37 57 0 29 0 224

20 UMe Wrocław UM 18 60 2 0 0 25 56 15 0 35 211

21 UŁ Łódź U 0 18 52 17 0 34 30 5 20 34 210

22 UPr Lublin US-P 2 0 11 41 17 12 11 38 37 33 202

23 ZUT Szczecin UT 14 4 35 30,5 0 3 0 74 0 30 190,5

24 PG Gdańsk UT 10 0 0 52 38 13 0 34 16 22 185

25 USz Szczecin U 31,5 37 6 17 0 0 0 0 52 27 170,5

26 UEK Kraków US-P 13 20 0 26 23 0 22 34 0 29 167

27 UMK Toruń U 22 11 33 0 22 6 12 23 33 0 162

28 UPr Wrocław US-P 0 13 34 1 33 0 16 7 41 0 145

29 UWr Wrocław U 0 14 37 4 40 0 13 0 36 0 144
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30 PWr Wrocław UT 0 55 0 0 0 0 72 8 0 0 135

31 GUM Gdańsk UM 4 0 23 14 0 0 5 9 28 28 111

32 WAT Warszawa US-P 20 0 4 0 35 28,5 0 22 0 0 109,5

33 UE Poznań US-P 0 23 0 11 20 0 25 1 0 25 105

34 URz Rzeszów U 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 47 0 0 96

35 UPe Kraków US-P 0 0 36 0 0 30 0 0 0 18 84

36 UMe Łódź UM 0 0 14 0 29 0 1 0 14 19 77

37 UMe Lublin UM 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 17 0 21 64

38 UG Gdańsk U 0 8 0 0 24 0 7 0 0 23 62

39 UE Katowice US-P 0 0 0 7 19 0 0 0 0 20 46

40 UŚ Katowice U 0 0 0 0 28 7 3 0 3 0 41

41 PWSZ Konin WSZ 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16



KLUB TYP 100C 100K 50D 100G 4x50C 50C 50K 50G 100ZM 4x50ZM Razem

1 AWF Katowice UWF 218 197 200,5 49 49 64,5 124 96 213 49 1260

2 AGH Kraków UT 207 28 68,5 91 43 88 47,5 78 88,5 44 783,5

3 UMCS Lublin U 38 132 14,5 80 33 19 105 40,5 43 41 546

4 AWF Warszawa UWF 20 47 0 36 37 110 47 105 19 45 466

5 ALK Warszawa WSN 0 45 4 143 47 0 87 100,5 33 0 459,5

6 PP Poznań UT 75 0 85 53 45 25 66 64 0 36 449

7 UW Warszawa U 50 33 90 42 42 59 33 0 49 43 441

8 UAM Poznań U 27 70 67 13 28 31 65,5 33 22 42 398,5

9 AWF Wrocław UWF 44 22 105 0 39,5 7 17 16 88 35 373,5

10 AWF Kraków UWF 0 49 25 0 0 97 69 0 72 47 359

11 PŁ Łódź UT 0 20 49 4 17 111,5 50 44 0 46 341,5

12 PWr Wrocław UT 44 18 56,5 6 44 88 4 43,5 10 27 341

13 WAT Warszawa US-P 0 10 14 67 46 33 40 24 70 28 332

14 AWF WWFiS Biała Podlaska UWF 31 29,5 32 33 0 42 66 36 0 40 309,5

15 PL Lublin UT 30 32 29 0 39,5 22 47,5 8 63 17 288

16 PŚ Gliwice UT 0 47,5 7 41 26 0 44 40,5 26 37 269

17 AMo Gdynia US-P 23 24 18 24 25 31 34 7 27 38 251

18 UŁ Łódź U 49 0 0 38 14 0 0 34 49 39 223

19 AMo Szczecin US-P 37 5 28 7 16 43 3 0 41 32 212

20 PG Gdańsk UT 0 37 0 22 31 0 16 41,5 11 29 187,5

21 SGH Warszawa US-P 28 25 62 0 0 0 10 28 0 30 183

22 UŚ Katowice U 0 0 0 25 34 40 0 30 37 15 181

23 PW Warszawa UT 7 41 0 34 30 12 30 0 22 0 176

24 URz Rzeszów U 0 26 31 20 0 0 25,5 31 0 34 167,5

25 UG Gdańsk U 0 29,5 35 12 38 13 9 9 0 18 163,5

26 UE Katowice US-P 13 46 0 0 0 10 45 0 16 33 163

27 USz Szczecin U 76 0 0 0 41 39 0 0 0 0 156

28 UE Wrocław US-P 36 0 0 18 32 36 0 20 0 0 142

29 AWF Poznań UWF 29 0 0 51 35 0 0 17,5 0 0 132,5
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30 UMe Łódź UM 14 0 20 0 36 0 11 23 2 20 126

31 UJK Kielce U 0 0 0 62 21 0 0 42 0 0 125

32 WUM Warszawa UM 2 2 30 0 19 5,5 2 19 0 31 110,5

33 WSIiZ Rzeszów WSN 0 0 34 0 29 34,5 0 11,5 0 0 109

34 SGGW Warszawa US-P 8 0 0 27 0 17 0 26 0 26 104

35 UMe Lublin UM 0 30 0 11 0 0 7 6 17 24 95

36 UJ Kraków U 16 0 0 31 10 0 0 32 0 0 89

37 ZUT Szczecin UT 0 24 0 0 22 0 35 0 0 0 81

38 UE Poznań US-P 19 0 0 0 18 20 0 0 0 16 73

39 UPr Poznań US-P 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 20 22 72

40 UKW Bydgoszcz U 4 0 0 17 27 1 0 0 15 0 64

41 UTP Bydgoszcz US-P 0 0 0 15 0 10 0 0 15 23 63

42 UMe Wrocław UM 0 15 0 0 23 1 1 22 0 0 62

43 AMW Gdynia US-P 0 1 17 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 55

44 UMK Toruń U 15 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 53

45 SGSP Warszawa US-P 0 0 0 10 24 0 0 12,5 3 0 49,5

46 UEK Kraków US-P 0 7 0 0 0 0 5 4 7 25 48

47 PK Kraków UT 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 21 0 0 41

48 WSWFiT Białystok WSN 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,5 19 40,5

49 UPr Lublin US-P 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 14 26

50 UWM Olsztyn U 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 22

51 GUM Gdańsk UM 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15

52 UWr Wrocław U 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13

53 WSB Toruń WSN 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11

54 PWSZ Konin WSZ 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9

55 UB Białystok U 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

56 KUL Lublin U 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



KLUB TYP 100C 100K 50D 100G 4x50C 50C 50K 50G 100ZM 4x50ZM Razem

1 UW Warszawa U 72 57 31 22 42 47 17 65 73 31 457

2 UMCS Lublin U 89 10 70 49,5 26 83 42 26 0 41,5 437

3 UJ Kraków U 68 40 25 21 30 79 38 0 24 41,5 366,5

4 UAM Poznań U 39 42 0 42 27 41 60 40 11 39 341

5 UWM Olsztyn U 24 49 3 38 21 0 47 35 15 40 272

6 UŁ Łódź U 0 18 52 17 0 34 30 5 20 34 210

7 USz Szczecin U 31,5 37 6 17 0 0 0 0 52 27 170,5

8 UMK Toruń U 22 11 33 0 22 6 12 23 33 0 162

9 UWr Wrocław U 0 14 37 4 40 0 13 0 36 0 144

10 URz Rzeszów U 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 47 0 0 96

11 UG Gdańsk U 0 8 0 0 24 0 7 0 0 23 62

12 UŚ Katowice U 0 0 0 0 28 7 3 0 3 0 41

1 WUM Warszawa UM 42 35 48 49 32 66 40 40 32 46 430

2 UMe Wrocław UM 18 60 2 0 0 25 56 15 0 35 211

3 GUM Gdańsk UM 4 0 23 14 0 0 5 9 28 28 111

4 UMe Łódź UM 0 0 14 0 29 0 1 0 14 19 77

5 UMe Lublin UM 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 17 0 21 64

1 UE Wrocław US-P 55 3 43 23 36 25 0 69 49 32 335

2 UPr Poznań US-P 28 33 0 35 31 20 0 49 60 36 292

3 SGGW Warszawa US-P 37 27 0 0 37 37 57 0 29 0 224

4 UPr Lublin US-P 2 0 11 41 17 12 11 38 37 33 202

5 UEK Kraków US-P 13 20 0 26 23 0 22 34 0 29 167

6 UPr Wrocław US-P 0 13 34 1 33 0 16 7 41 0 145

7 WAT Warszawa US-P 20 0 4 0 35 28,5 0 22 0 0 109,5

8 UE Poznań US-P 0 23 0 11 20 0 25 1 0 25 105

9 UPe Kraków US-P 0 0 36 0 0 30 0 0 0 18 84

10 UE Katowice US-P 0 0 0 7 19 0 0 0 0 20 46
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1 AGH Kraków UT 99 112 95,5 74 43 93 112 63 106 49 846,5

2 PŁ Łódź UT 52 9 32 118 46 0 9 46 59 24 395

3 PŚ Gliwice UT 16 24 17 70 34 40,5 0 36 54 37 328,5

4 PW Warszawa UT 66 2 33 55 44 44,5 8 45 0 26 323,5

5 ZUT Szczecin UT 14 4 35 30,5 0 3 0 74 0 30 190,5

6 PG Gdańsk UT 10 0 0 52 38 13 0 34 16 22 185

7 PWr Wrocław UT 0 55 0 0 0 0 72 8 0 0 135

1 AWF Wrocław UWF 56 80 114 0 49 107 129 29 115 45 724

2 AWF Katowice UWF 33 128 87,5 40 45 49,5 114 39 43 43 622

3 AWF Poznań UWF 53 51 23 44 39 23,5 0 82 117 44 476,5

4 AWF Warszawa UWF 49 0 81 38 47 54,5 26 37 55 0 387,5

5 AWF Kraków UWF 46 59 47 0 0 47 60 56 0 47 362

1 PWSZ Racibórz WSZ 0 73 29 68,5 0 0 44 21 30 38 303,5

2 PWSZ Konin WSZ 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16



KLUB TYP 100C 100K 50D 100G 4x50C 50C 50K 50G 100ZM 4x50ZM Razem

1 UMCS Lublin U 38 132 14,5 80 33 19 105 40,5 43 41 546

2 UW Warszawa U 50 33 90 42 42 59 33 0 49 43 441

3 UAM Poznań U 27 70 67 13 28 31 65,5 33 22 42 398,5

4 UŁ Łódź U 49 0 0 38 14 0 0 34 49 39 223

5 UŚ Katowice U 0 0 0 25 34 40 0 30 37 15 181

6 URz Rzeszów U 0 26 31 20 0 0 25,5 31 0 34 167,5

7 UG Gdańsk U 0 29,5 35 12 38 13 9 9 0 18 163,5

8 USz Szczecin U 76 0 0 0 41 39 0 0 0 0 156

9 UJK Kielce U 0 0 0 62 21 0 0 42 0 0 125

10 UJ Kraków U 16 0 0 31 10 0 0 32 0 0 89

11 UKW Bydgoszcz U 4 0 0 17 27 1 0 0 15 0 64

12 UMK Toruń U 15 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 53

13 UWM Olsztyn U 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 22

14 UWr Wrocław U 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13

15 UB Białystok U 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

16 KUL Lublin U 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1 UMe Łódź UM 14 0 20 0 36 0 11 23 2 20 126

2 WUM Warszawa UM 2 2 30 0 19 5,5 2 19 0 31 110,5

3 UMe Lublin UM 0 30 0 11 0 0 7 6 17 24 95

4 UMe Wrocław UM 0 15 0 0 23 1 1 22 0 0 62

5 GUM Gdańsk UM 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15

1 WAT Warszawa US-P 0 10 14 67 46 33 40 24 70 28 332

2 AMo Gdynia US-P 23 24 18 24 25 31 34 7 27 38 251

3 AMo Szczecin US-P 37 5 28 7 16 43 3 0 41 32 212

4 SGH Warszawa US-P 28 25 62 0 0 0 10 28 0 30 183

5 UE Katowice US-P 13 46 0 0 0 10 45 0 16 33 163

6 UE Wrocław US-P 36 0 0 18 32 36 0 20 0 0 142
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7 SGGW Warszawa US-P 8 0 0 27 0 17 0 26 0 26 104

8 UE Poznań US-P 19 0 0 0 18 20 0 0 0 16 73

9 UPr Poznań US-P 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 20 22 72

10 UTP Bydgoszcz US-P 0 0 0 15 0 10 0 0 15 23 63

11 AMW Gdynia US-P 0 1 17 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 55

12 SGSP Warszawa US-P 0 0 0 10 24 0 0 12,5 3 0 49,5

13 UEK Kraków US-P 0 7 0 0 0 0 5 4 7 25 48

14 UPr Lublin US-P 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 14 26

1 AGH Kraków UT 207 28 68,5 91 43 88 47,5 78 88,5 44 783,5

2 PP Poznań UT 75 0 85 53 45 25 66 64 0 36 449

3 PŁ Łódź UT 0 20 49 4 17 111,5 50 44 0 46 341,5

4 PWr Wrocław UT 44 18 56,5 6 44 88 4 43,5 10 27 341

5 PL Lublin UT 30 32 29 0 39,5 22 47,5 8 63 17 288

6 PŚ Gliwice UT 0 47,5 7 41 26 0 44 40,5 26 37 269

7 PG Gdańsk UT 0 37 0 22 31 0 16 41,5 11 29 187,5

8 PW Warszawa UT 7 41 0 34 30 12 30 0 22 0 176

9 ZUT Szczecin UT 0 24 0 0 22 0 35 0 0 0 81

10 PK Kraków UT 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 21 0 0 41

1 AWF Katowice UWF 218 197 200,5 49 49 64,5 124 96 213 49 1260

2 AWF Warszawa UWF 20 47 0 36 37 110 47 105 19 45 466

3 AWF Wrocław UWF 44 22 105 0 39,5 7 17 16 88 35 373,5

4 AWF Kraków UWF 0 49 25 0 0 97 69 0 72 47 359

5 AWF WWFiS Biała Podlaska UWF 31 29,5 32 33 0 42 66 36 0 40 309,5

6 AWF Poznań UWF 29 0 0 51 35 0 0 17,5 0 0 132,5

1 ALK Warszawa WSN 0 45 4 143 47 0 87 100,5 33 0 459,5

2 WSIiZ Rzeszów WSN 0 0 34 0 29 34,5 0 11,5 0 0 109

3 WSWFiT Białystok WSN 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,5 19 40,5

4 WSB Toruń WSN 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11



1 PWSZ Konin WSZ 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9


